FORM 4

☐ Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. *See* Instruction 1(b).

☑ Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan that is intended to satisfy the affirmative defense conditions of Rule 10b5-1(c). See Instruction 10.

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response... 0.5

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol									5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)				
Burns Richa	rd John			ı	TE	RA	DYN	E, INC	[T]	ER]								
(Last) (First) (Middle)					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (MM/DD/YYYY)								Director 10% Owner					
													X Officer (g		· —	ner (specify)	pelow)	
TERADYNE, INC., 600 RIVERPARK DRIVE					5/20/2024								resident, Se	micondu	ctor rest			
	(Stre	eet)			4. If	Am	endme	nt, Date O	rigir	nal Fil	ed (MM/I	DD/YYYY)	6. Individual	or Joint/G	roup Filing	Check Appl	icable Line)	
NORTH RE	ADING,	MA 018	64										X Form filed b					
(0	City) (Sta	te) (Zip)										Form filed by	More than (One Reporting P	erson		
			Table I	- Non-I	Deri	vati	ve Seci	urities Ac	quir	ed, Di	sposed	of, or Be	neficially Own	ed				
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)		. Trans. Da	I			3. Trans. Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acqu or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		D) ` ` ` `	5. Amount of Secur Following Reported (Instr. 3 and 4)	rities Beneficially Owned d Transaction(s)		Ownership of I Form: Ber Direct (D) Ow	Beneficial Ownership			
								Code	V	Amou	(A) or	Price				or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	(Instr. 4)	
Common Stock				5/20/2024	ı			M ⁽¹⁾		2,36	4 A	\$81.3			24,143.8691	D		
Common Stock				5/20/2024	١			S ⁽¹⁾		2,36	4 D	\$135			21,779.8691	D		
Common Stock				5/20/2024	ı			M ⁽¹⁾		1,60	2 A	\$112.12			23,381.8691	D		
Common Stock				5/20/2024	ı			M ⁽¹⁾		1,03	_	\$103.44			24,420.8691	D		
Common Stock 5/20/202				5/20/2024	ı			$\mathbf{S}^{(\underline{1})}$		2,64	1 D	\$140			21,779.8691	D		
	Tab	ole II - Deri	ivative S	Securiti	es E	Bene	ficially	Owned (e.g.,	puts,	calls, w	arrants,	options, conve	rtible secu	ırities)			
1. Title of Derivate Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Trans. Date	3A. Deen Execution Date, if a	ution Code			5. Numb Derivativ Acquired Disposed (Instr. 3,	ve Securities and 1 (A) or 1 of (D)		Pate Exercisable Expiration Date		Securities	d Amount of Underlying e Security nd 4)	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following		11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
	security			Coe	de	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exerc	cisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)	or Indirect		
Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$81.3	5/20/2024		М.	(1)			2,364		<u>(2)</u>	10/1/2027	Commo Stock	n 2,364	\$0	789	D		
Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$112.12	5/20/2024		M ⁽	(1)			1,602	!	<u>(3)</u>	1/28/2029	Commo Stock	n 1,602	\$0	1,603	D		
Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$103.44	5/20/2024		M	<u>(1)</u>			1,039		<u>(4)</u>	1/27/2030	Commo Stock	n 1,039	\$0	3,118	D		

Explanation of Responses:

- (1) The reported transactions were effected pursuant to a sales plan adopted by the Reporting Person on February 15, 2024 and intended to comply with Rule 10b5-1 under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.
- (2) This option was granted under the Issuer's 2006 Equity and Cash Compensation Incentive Plan, and became exercisable at the rate of 25% per year commencing on October 1, 2021, the first anniversary of the grant.
- (3) This option was granted under the Issuer's 2006 Equity and Cash Compensation Incentive Plan, and became exercisable at the rate of 25% per year commencing on January 28, 2023, the first anniversary of the grant.
- (4) This option was granted under the Issuer's 2006 Equity and Cash Compensation Incentive Plan, and became exercisable at the rate of 25% per year commencing on January 27, 2024, the first anniversary of the grant.

Reporting Owners

Panarting Owner Name / Address	Relationships							
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other				
Burns Richard John								
TERADYNE, INC.			President, Semiconductor Test					
600 RIVERPARK DRIVE			President, Semiconductor Test					
NORTH READING, MA 01864								

Signatures

/s/ Ryan E. Driscoll, Attorney-in-Fact 5/22/2024

**Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.